

IAM Air Transport District 142

9633 S 48th St, Ste 100 Phoenix, Arizona 85044 816-982-6480 iamd1142@iamd1142.org

Date: October 26, 2023 File: GEN – 2023

2023 - 104

ALASKA AIRLINES/MCGEE AIR SERVICES AND SOUTHWEST AIRLINES STEWARD CONFERENCES UPDATE AND REMINDERS

Dear Sisters and Brothers:

Registration is now closed for the upcoming Alaska Airlines/McGee Air Services Steward Conference and the Southwest Airlines Steward Conference (Phase 1) at the IAM's William W. Winpisinger Education and Technology Center in Hollywood, MD.

We would like to extend a heartfelt THANK YOU to all those members who have registered to attend one of these two conferences. We look forward to welcoming you to "W3" and want to take a moment to remind you of a few details as we get closer to November.

Alaska Airlines/McGee Air Services Steward Conference Conference dates: Sunday, November 5 – Wednesday, November 8, 2023 Travel dates: Saturday, November 4, and Thursday, November 9, 2023

Southwest Airlines Steward Conference (Phase 1) Conference dates: Monday, November 27 – Thursday, November 30, 2023 Travel dates: Sunday, November 26, and Friday, December 1, 2023

All those attending should have received your confirmation from Winpisinger by now and you should have arranged your transportation to and from your arriving/departing airport. If you have not arranged your transportation, please reach out to the Winpisinger Center or your General Chair as soon as possible to reserve your ride on the shuttle or make other arrangements. If you have any other questions or concerns please direct them to: iamdl142@iamdl142.org.

We look forward to seeing you there!

Sincerely and fraternally,

John M. Coveny, Jr. President/Directing General Chair IAM District 142

DL 142 Executive Board

JC/td

R. Johnsen, General Vice-President, Air Transport Territory
 E. Fraser, Chief of Staff, Air Transport Territory
 T. Regan, Airline Coordinator, Air Transport Territory
 J. Carlson, Air Transport Coordinator

<u>POST ON ALL IAM BULLETIN BOARDS</u>